
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 23-556 

 
APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 1  

TO THE ORDER FOR ENTERPRISE 911 PRODUCTS AND SERVICES WITH 
INTRADO LIFE & SAFETY, INC. 

 
WHEREAS, Snohomish County and Intrado Life & Safety, Inc. are the parties to 

that certain Order for Enterprise 911 Products and Services (the “Agreement’), executed 
on January 13, 2022; and 
 

WHEREAS, the current term of the Agreement ends on January 31, 2024; and  
 

WHEREAS, the Agreement includes two (2) two-year optional extensions with 
written notice from the County to the Contractor; and 
 

WHEREAS, on October 16, 2023, the County provided written notice to the 
Contractor extending the Agreement through January 31, 2026; and 
 

WHEREAS, pricing for the current term of the Agreement will end on January 31, 
2024, and new pricing will begin on February 1, 2024; and 
 

WHEREAS, the estimated cost for the services from February 1, 2024 through 
January 31, 2026 is Fifty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($55,200.00) plus 
applicable sales tax; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE ON MOTION, the County Council approves and authorizes 
the County Executive to Execute Amendment 1 to the Order for Enterprise 911 
Products and Services Agreement with Intrado Life & Safety, Inc.  
 
 PASSED this 9th day of January, 2024. 
 
      SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
      Snohomish County, Washington 

 
 
______________________________ 

      Council Chair 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
__________________________ 
Deputy Clerk of the Council 


